
McMinnville UGB PUBLIC TESTIMONY LIST – Contact Information 

Name Contact Information  
(provided on record) 

Supplemental Contact 
Information  
(provided following close of record) 

Ezra Hammer ezrah@hbapdx.com  

Sid Friedman Friends of Yamhill County 
PO Box 1083 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
sidf@viclink.com 

 

Jennifer Redmond-Noble 13500 SW Peavine Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
jredmondnoble@gmail.com 

 

Joseph Wain 463 SW Heath Street 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Christine Anderson 4714 NE Riverside Loop 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
christibale@gmail.com 

 

Kari Moser 2256 SW Redmond Hill Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
kari@gmail.com 

 

Jerri Solan 2166 SW Alexandria Street 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
tomjerrisolan@comcast.net 

 

Mark Davis 652 SE Washington Street 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
mark@livingthrtruth.com 

 

R. Scott Trent 5423 Bow Canyon Way 
Meridian, ID  83642 
rstrent208@gmail.com 

 

Donnie Mason 20901 Caleb Payne Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
masondonnie99@yahoo.com 

 

Alexis Biddle 1000 Friends of Oregon 
454 Willamette Street 
Eugene, OR  97401 
alexis@friends.org 

 

Barbara Boyer 12255 Boyer Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Davis S. Wall PO Box 756 
Newberg, OR   
davidandsuewall@sbcglobal.net 

 

Ramsey McPhillips 
 

13000 SW McPhillips Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Patricia Lea Trent 
 

3587 S Veranda Way 
Boise, ID  83706 
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Name Contact Information  
(provided on record) 

Supplemental Contact 
Information  
(provided following close of record) 

John F. Porter II 
 

PO Box 453 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Steve Langer 
 

4025 NE Arnold Lane 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Susan Beukema 
 

1164 NW Sunrise Court 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Debbie Robertson 2964 SW Redmond Hill Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
sarah_lynch05@yahoo.com 

 

Morris Eagleman 
 

1886 NW Wallace Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Ruby Troncin rubytroncin@gmail.com  

Jennifer M. Bragar, Attorney Tomasi Salyer Martin 
121 SW Morrison Street Ste 1850 
Portland, OR  97128 
jbragar@tomasilega.com 

 

Daniel L. Fricke ODOT Region 2 
455 Airport Road SE Bldg B 
Salem, OR  97301 
Daniel.L.FRICKE@odot.state.or.us 

 

Susan Dirks sukispub@gmail.com  

Steve Leonard sleonard60@frontier.com 12100 SW Fox Ridge Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

Aaron & Jennifer Wood a71chevelless@gmail.com  

Doug Hurl 
 

McMinnville Industrial 
Promotions, Inc. 
PO Box 328 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Jen Smith 1301 SW Hill Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
jennystolarz@gmail.com 

 

Abigail Neilan 2461 SW Hannah Circle 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
abigail.neilan@gmail.com 

 

Dennis and Julie McGanty  mcgantyd@gmail.com 3980 NE Riverside Loop 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Melanie Byers-Jones 6151 NE Riverside Drive 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
byersjonesmelanie@gmail.com 

 

Gene Baty 
 

5760 SE Parma Drive 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Frank Rea 
 

5790 SE Parma Drive 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
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Name Contact Information  
(provided on record) 

Supplemental Contact 
Information  
(provided following close of record) 

Peg Hegna peghegna@live.com 11800 SW Fox Ridge Road 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Al & Joanne Ashcroft 2280 SW Redmond Hill Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
alashcroft@hotmail.com 

 

Charles Walker 
 

10315 SW Old Sheridan Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Scott G Cooper 
 

McMinnville Economic 
Development Partnership 
231 NE 5th Street 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Steven Pfeiffer Perkins Coie 
1120 NW Couch Street 
10th Floor 
Portland, OR  97209 
SPfeiffer@perkinscoie.com 

 

Patty O’Leary poleary847@aol.com  

Cristi Mason-Rivera 7135 Red Prairie Road 
Sheridan, OR  97378 
crisanthemom@aol.com 

 

Mara Pauda mara.pauda@protonmail.com  

Janet Lee Redmond 
 

13700 SW Peavine Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Mark Fery 3850 NE Arnold Lane 
McMinnville, OR  97128 

 

Travis & Stacey Johnson 2325 NW Cemetery Road 
McMinnville, OR  97128 
travis.johnson80@gmail.com 

 

Joe Rivera 7135 Red Prairie Road 
Sheridan, OR  97378 
arc100@live.com 
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